Biodiversity Units means the measure of biodiversity to be quantified and assessed in accordance with the Biodiversity Metric;
BNG Capacity means the total Biodiversity Units offering, whether on-site or off-site, to comply with the Approved Biodiversity Net Gain Scheme;
BNG Monitoring Fee means the sum of £6,966 (six thousand nine hundred and sixty six pounds) (if required) to be applied to the Council as a financial contribution towards the Council’s costs of monitoring compliance with those provisions in this Deed which relate to BNG and with condition  [  ] of the Planning Permission 
CIL Regulations means the Community Infrastructure Regulations 2010 (as amended);